

Form **PTO-1594**

08-08-2002



.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	2182951 ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MediTract LLC F-/-02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:TractManager, LLC Internal
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware limited liability company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Address:Street Address: Park 80 West, Plaza II, 4th FI City:_SaddlebrookState:_NJ_Zip:_07663 Individual(s) citizenshipAssociation
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
✓ Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: July 23, 2002	Other Delaware limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/066050,76/066051, 76/066074	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Edward A. Pennington	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Swidler Berlin Shereff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140
Friedman, LLP	Enclosed
Suite 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State: DC Zip:20007	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. August 1,2002	
	Date 4
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

08/07/2002 GTON11

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

00000203 195127 40.00 CH 100.00 CH

76066050

TRADEMARK REEL: 002557 FRAME: 0814

SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made this 23rd day of July, 2002, by and between MediTract LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and TractManager, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

WHEREAS, MediTract LLC ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 408 Broad Street, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402, has adopted, owns, and is using the marks ("Marks") identified in Exhibit A, and is the owner of the corresponding pending applications, also shown in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, TractManager, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at Park 80 West, Plaza II, Fourth Floor, Saddlebrook, New Jersey 07663, desires to acquire from Assignor said Marks, the pending applications therefor, and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the above-referenced pending applications. Assignor warrants that the aforementioned assets and property are free of all encumbrances, that good title to and right to sell the aforementioned assets and property are vested in the Assignor, and that the Assignor will defend the title to the same against the lawful claims of all persons.

Assignor agrees that upon request it will, without charge to Assignee, execute or arrange for execution such further assignment document or documents as may be required, if any, from Assignor and its predecessors or predecessors in title to permit Assignee to obtain recording of the assignment to Assignee of the aforementioned assets and property.

9025094v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002557 FRAME: 0815

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this 23rd day of July, 2002.

> ancor Chairman

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF BERGEN

_____, in said County and State on this 23kD day of July, 2002, before me personally appeared Thomas A. Rizk, Chairman of MediTract LLC, to me known and known by me to be the person executing the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged said instrument by him executed to be his free act and deed, and the free act and deed of MediTract LLC.

My Commission Expires: 4/7/03

DEBORAH R. CHURCH Notary Public, State of New Jersey No 2042983 Qualified in Bergen County Commission Expires April 7, 2

EXHIBIT A

Application Serial No.	<u>Mark</u>
76/065699	MEDITRACT
76/065779	MEDITRACT & design
76/066050	TRACTMANAGER
76/066051	diamond design
76/066074	TRACTMANAGER & design

0

3

9025094v1

RECORDED: 08/01/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002557 FRAME: 0817